PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4040267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.
Street Address:	6-6, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14916051
Application Number:	14914355
Application Number:	14903368
Application Number:	14899215
Application Number:	14898280
Application Number:	14898154
Application Number:	14889634
Application Number:	14787485
Application Number:	14760846
Application Number:	14655589
Application Number:	14615494
Application Number:	14419259
Application Number:	14411120
Application Number:	14379587
Application Number:	14239872
Application Number:	14237190
Application Number:	14129315
Application Number:	14122517
Application Number:	13979542
Application Number:	15200393

PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0285

503993610

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817541
Application Number:	13701232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841120

Email: escotti@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTINGLY & MALUR, PC

Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIT-GENERAL(1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. MATTINGLY
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Mattingly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

Total Attachments: 111

source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page1.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page2.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page3.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page4.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page5.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page6.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page7.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page8.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page9.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page10.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page11.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page12.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page13.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page14.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page15.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page16.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page17.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page18.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page19.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page20.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page21.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page22.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page23.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page24.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page25.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page26.tif

source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page27.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page28.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page29.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page30.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page31.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page32.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page33.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page34.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page35.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page36.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page37.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page38.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page39.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page40.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page41.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page42.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page43.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page44.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page45.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page46.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page47.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page48.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page49.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page50.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page51.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page52.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page53.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page54.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page55.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page56.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page57.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page58.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page59.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page60.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page61.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page62.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page63.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page64.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page65.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page66.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page67.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page68.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page69.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page70.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page71.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page72.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page73.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page74.tif

source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page75.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page76.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page77.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page78.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page79.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page80.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page81.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page82.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page83.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page84.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page85.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page86.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page87.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page88.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page89.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page90.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page91.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page92.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page93.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page94.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page95.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page96.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page97.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page98.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page99.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page100.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page101.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page102.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page103.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page104.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page105.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page106.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page107.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page108.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page109.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page110.tif source=Certificate-Merger of Hitachi Medical Corporation to Hitachi, Ltd#page111.tif

CERTIFICATION

I, Michio Ogawa, Toranomon East Bldg. 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached English translation is a true and correct translation made by me of the "Certificate of All Removed Matters".

Signed on the 4th day of August, 2016

Michio Ogawa

Certificate of All Removed Matters

Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd. 4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Corporate number	0100-01-027024	
Business name	Hitachi Medical Corporation	
	Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
Head office	1-1-14 Uchikanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
	4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved on July 19, 2006
		Registered on July 19, 2006
Method of public notice	Public notice of the Company shall be made in The	Nikkei published in Tokyo.
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei	Changed on June 21, 2005
	published in Tokyo.	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei	Changed on June 21, 2006
	published in Tokyo.	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Public notice of the Company shall be made in an official gazette.	Changed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei	Changed on June 23, 2015
	published in Tokyo.	Registered on June 25, 2015
	Public notice of the Company shall be made in an official gazette.	Changed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 1 / 55

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0290

Matters necessary	http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp	Established on May 23, 2003
to receive	-	•
information		
concerning		D
balance sheet		Registered on June 6, 2003
Date of	May 9, 1949	
foundation	• /	
Objectives	1. Manufacture and sales of equipment for	medical care
	2. Manufacture and sales of medical care s	<u>ystems</u>
	3. Manufacture and sales of measuring inst	ruments and testing equipment
	4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and	testing systems
	4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and5. Manufacture and sales of medical facility	ies and medical devices
	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary med	fical devices
	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary med7. Manufacture and sales of devices and manufacture	aterials related to the preceding items
	8. Home care, bathing and meal delivery se	ervices and development and sales of
	nursing care equipment and products	
	9. Export, import and rental of the products	s listed in each of the preceding items
	10. Contract for construction work	
	11. Any other business related to each of the	preceding items
	1. Manufacture and sales of equipment for	medical care
	 Manufacture and sales of equipment for Manufacture and sales of medical care strength Manufacture and sales of measuring inst 	<u>ystems</u>
	3. Manufacture and sales of measuring inst	ruments and testing equipment
	4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and5. Manufacture and sales of medical facility	testing systems
	5. Manufacture and sales of medical facility	ies and medical devices
	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary med	dical devices
	 6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary med 7. Manufacture and sales of devices and manufacture and sales of waste disposal 8. Manufacture and sales of waste disposal 	aterials related to the preceding items
	8. Manufacture and sales of waste disposal	equipment and peripherals
	9. Manufacture and sales of computer hard	ware and peripherals
	10. Development and sales of computer syst	ems and software
	11. Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine	<u>ne</u>
	12. Home-visit care, home-visit bathing care	e and welfare equipment rental as
	in-home services under Long-Term Care	Insurance Act
	13. Designated in-home nursing care assista	nce services under Long-Term Care
	Insurance Act	
	14. Home care, bathing and meal delivery se	ervices and development and sales of
	nursing care equipment and products	
	15. Export, import, rental, maintenance and	repair of the products listed in each of
	the preceding items	
	16. Contract for construction work	
	17. Warehousing business	
	18. Cargo transport handling business	
	19. Any other business related to each of the	•
	ļ	ne 29, 2000; Registered on July 5, 2000
	1. Manufacture and sales of medical care e	
	2. Manufacture and sales of medical care sy	***************************************
	3. Manufacture and sales of measuring inst	
	4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and	
	Manufacture and sales of medical facility	
	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary med	
	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary med7. Manufacture and sales of devices and manufacture	
	<u>8.</u> Manufacture and sales of waste disposal	•
	9. Manufacture and sales of computer hard	ware and peripherals

- 10. Development and sales of computer systems and software
- 11. Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine
- 12. Home-visit care, home-visit bathing care and welfare equipment rental as in-home services under Long-Term Care Insurance Act
- 13. Designated in-home nursing care assistance services under Long-Term Care Insurance Act
- 14. Home care, bathing and meal delivery services and development and sales of nursing care equipment and products
- 15. Export, import, rental, maintenance and repair of the products listed in each of the preceding items
- 16. Contract for construction work
- 17. Design and supervision of construction work
- 18. Warehousing business
- 19. Cargo transport handling business
- 20. Any other business related to each of the preceding items

Changed on June 22, 2004; Registered on July 6, 2004

- 1. Manufacture and sales of medical care equipment
- 2. Manufacture and sales of medical care systems
- 3. Manufacture and sales of measuring instruments and testing equipment
- 4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and testing systems
- 5. Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and medical devices
- 6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical equipment
- 7. Manufacture and sales of devices and materials related to the preceding items
- 8. Manufacture and sales of industrial X-ray tube assemblies
- 9. Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equipment and peripherals
- 10. Manufacture and sales of computer hardware and peripherals
- 11. Development and sales of computer systems and software
- 12. Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine
- 13. Home-visit care, home-visit bathing care and welfare equipment rental as in-home services under Long-Term Care Insurance Act
- 14. Designated in-home nursing care assistance services under Long-Term Care Insurance Act
- 15. Home care, bathing and meal delivery services and development and sales of nursing care equipment and products
- 16. Export, import, rental, maintenance and repair of the products listed in each of the preceding items
- 17. Contract for construction work
- 18. Design and supervision of construction work
- 19. Warehousing business
- 20. Cargo transport handling business
- 21. Any other business related to each of the preceding items

Changed on June 21, 2006; Registered on June 29, 2006

- 1. Manufacture and sales of medical care equipment
- 2. Manufacture and sales of medical care systems
- 3. Manufacture and sales of measuring instruments and testing equipment
- 4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and testing systems
- 5. Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and medical devices
- 6. Manufacture and sales of radiation measurement devices and systems thereof
- 7. Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical equipment
- 8. Manufacture and sales of devices and materials related to the preceding items
- 9. Manufacture and sales of industrial X-ray tube assemblies
- 10. Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equipment and peripherals
- 11. Manufacture and sales of computer hardware and peripherals
- 12. Development and sales of computer systems and software

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 3 / 55

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0292

	13. Sales of medicine and veterinary medic		
	14. Home-visit care, home-visit bathing car		
	in-home services under Long-Term Car		
	15. Designated in-home nursing care assists	ance services under Long-Term Care	
	Insurance Act		
	16. Home care, bathing and meal delivery s	services and development and sales of	
	nursing care equipment and products		
	17. Export, import, rental, maintenance and	I repair of the products listed in each of	
	the preceding items		
	18. Contract for construction work		
	19. Design and supervision of construction	<u>work</u>	
	20. Warehousing business		
	21. Cargo transport handling business		
	22. Any other business related to each of the		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	une 21, 2011; Registered on July 4, 2011	
	1. Research and development, manufactur		
	maintenance and repair of the following		
	(1) Medical care equipment, therapeut	tic instrument, measuring instruments	
	and systems thereof		
	(2) Medical information systems		
	(3) Testing equipment and systems the		
	(4) Veterinary medical equipment and	-	
	(5) Radiation measurement devices ar		
	(6) Computer systems and software re	elated to each of the preceding items	
	(7) Industrial X-ray tube devices		
	(8) Waste disposal equipment		
	2. Contract for, design of and supervision		
	3. Sales of medicine and veterinary medic	ine	
	<ul><li>4. Worker dispatch</li><li>5. Any other business related to each of the preceding items</li></ul>		
***************************************		une 21, 2012; Registered on July 3, 2012	
The amount of	¥50		
each par-value			
share			
Share unit	<u>1000 shares</u>		
		Abolished on April 1, 2014	
		Registered on April 2, 2014	
Total number of	158,000,000 shares		
issuable shares	100,000,000 ondies		
issumoto statos			
Total number of	Total number of issued shares		
issued shares.	39,540,000 shares		
their types, and			
number of each	Total number of issued shares 38,795,425 shares	Changed on March 1, 2014	
type		Ondigot Of IrtuOl 1, 2017	
-J 1" -		Registered on March 3, 2014	
		Togic of the contract of the first	

Reference No. To 435382

* The items underlined indicate deleted items.

**PATENT** 

Provisions	The Company issues share certificates representing the shares in the Company.	
concerning the issuance of share certificates		Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provision of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005
	The Company issues share certificates pertaining to Changed on June 21,	2006; Registered on June 29, 2006
	Abolished on January 5, 200	09; Registered on January 13, 2009
Capital amount		
	¥100,000,000	Changed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
Provisions concerning the restriction of transfer of shares	The approval of the shareholders' meeting of the Company is required for the acquisition of the Company's shares by transfer.  Established on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014	
Name or appellation, address and office	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd.  1-5-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo  ce	
of custodian of list of shareholders	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent C 1-4-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on July 20,	0., Ltd. 2004; Registered on July 26, 2004
	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent C 2-6-2 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on November 26, 2007;	o., Ltd.  Registered on November 26, 2007
	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent C 3-11Kanda Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on January 12, 20	o., Ltd. 16; Registered on January 12, 2016
Matters concerning directors	Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
	Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
	Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001

5 / 55 **REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0294** 

Director: Yutaka Tak	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Yutaka Tak	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Shizuo Shi	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Shizuo Shi	ima Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Keishi Tod	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
<u>Director: Keishi Tod</u>	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Tomonobu	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Tomonobu	Yamanobe Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Resigned on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 5, 2000
Director: Shigenobu	Yanaka Reappointed on June 27, 1997

6/55

**PATENT** 

Director: Shigene	obu Yanaka Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Kazuo	Okazaki Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Kazuo	Okazaki Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
Director: Kazuo	Okazaki Reappointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Kazuo	Okazaki Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
	Retired on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Director: Yuichir	o Fujimoto Reappointed on June 27, 1997
	Retired on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
Director: Yohei A	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Yohei A	Atobe Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Kazuak	Reappointed on June 27, 1997

Director: Kazuaki Kato	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Kyoichi Dan	Appointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Kyoichi Dan	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	ta Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Hiroshi Inoma	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007

8 / 55 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0297** 

	Director: Yoichi Tajima	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
		Retired on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
	Director: Masahiro Hirokawa	Appointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
	Director: Masahiro Hirokawa	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
	Director: Masahiro Hirokawa	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
		Retired on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
	Director: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
	Director: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Director: Kazuhiko Kataoka	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 5, 2000
	Director: Kazuhiko Kataoka	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
		Resigned on June 27, 2002
		Registered on July 11, 2002
	Director: Masao Kuroda	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0298** 

	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001

**PATENT** 

Reference No. To 435382

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0299** 

		Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003	
Dire	Director: Kenzo Sawaide	Appointed on June 27, 2002
	Registered on July 11, 2002	
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
Dire	ctor: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 27, 2002
		Registered on July 11, 2002
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	ctor: Hajime Honma side Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2003
1		Registered on July 2, 2003
	<u>ctor: Hajime Honma</u> side Director)	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
1.37.32	<u> </u>	Registered on July 6, 2004
		Retired on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	ctor: Kazuo Sato side Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2003
ASSESSE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Registered on July 2, 2003
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ctor: Kazuo Sato side Director)	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
(Odiside Difector)	side Briestory	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005	
	Registered on June 30, 2005	
	Director: Takao Matsui (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2003
Cour	DING EMERICA	Registered on July 2, 2003
	ctor: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
(Outside Director)	Registered on July 6, 2004	

11 / 55

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0300** 

	Director: Takao Matsui (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
		Retired on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Director: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Director: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Director: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Registered on July 4, 2007
		Retired on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Director: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Director: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
		Retired on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2005
(Outside )	1	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)  Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
		Reappointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	(Subide Director)	Registered on July 7, 2008

12 / 55 **PATENT** 

	Retired on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Takashi Miyoshi (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2006
(Summer survey)	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0302** 

Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
<u>Director: Michiharu Nakamura</u> (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
·	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
,	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011

		Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012	
	Director: Shozo Saito (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registered on July 7, 2008
	Director: Shozo Saito (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Director: Taiji Hasegawa (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 25, 2009
	1.5.5.1	Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Director: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Director: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Director: Kazuhiro Mori (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2010
(Ouiside Direct	(Catalac Director)	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Director: Kazuhiro Mori (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	(Onside Director)	Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Director: Tomohisa Tabuchi (Outcide Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	(Outside Director)	Registered on July 7, 2010

	: Tomohisa Tabuchi : Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
(3.3333		Registered on July 4, 2011
	: Tomohisa Tabuchi : Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	<del>-</del>	Registered on July 3, 2012
	: Tomohisa Tabuchi : Director)	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
	: Tomohisa Tabuchi : Director)	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
		Resigned on June 18, 2014
		Registered on June 19, 2014
	: Toshikazu Nishino : Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	: Shigeru Azuhata Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	: Shigeru A zuhata : Director)	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	·	Registered on June 25, 2013
	: Shigeru A zuhata : Director)	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
(3.11331)		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015	
	Director: Masahiro Kitano	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director		Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
Director	: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013

	Director: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
		Retired on March 31, 2015
		Registered on April 3, 2015
	Director: Norifumi Katsukura	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
		Retired on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
	Director: Etsuo Murase	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Director: Etsuo Murase	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
	Director: Etsuo Murase	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
		Retired on March 31, 2015
		Registered on April 3, 2015
	Director: Kazuhiro Kurihara (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Director: Kazuhiro Kurihara (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
(Suiside Difector)	(Suble Director)	Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Director: Akio Yamamoto	Appointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
	Director: Akio Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 17/55

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0306

Director: Akio Vamamoto	
Director: Akto Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Shigenobu Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director: Ryoji Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Ryoji Sasaki	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Tsuneo Maeda	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Minoru Yoshizumi	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director: Yoshifumi Ito	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Director: Ryoji Sasaki  Director: Ryoji Sasaki  Director: Tsuneo Maeda  Director: Tsuneo Maeda  Director: Minoru Yoshizumi

	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Masahiko Tagami	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Yasuhiko Taniguchi	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Nobuya Yamada	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Hitoshi Yoshino	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 1, 2015
	Resigned on May 31, 2015
	Registered on June 3, 2015
Director: Keiichi Tanamura	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Tsuneo Sakano	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Takashi Higuchi	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Representative Director: Yutaka Takuma 3-26-13-103 Nakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 27, 1997

19 / 55

<u></u>	1 55	
	Representative Director: Yutaka Takuma 3-26-13-103 Nakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
	Representative Director: Yutaka Takuma 3-26-13-103 Nakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Representative Director: Hiroshi Inomata 3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Representative Director: Akio Yamamoto Land Stage Kitasenju Joy Front 807, 3-6 Senju,	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Adachi-ku, Tokyo	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Representative Director: Akio Yamamoto Land Stage Kitasenju Joy Front 807, 3-6 Senju.	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Adachi-ku, Tokyo	Registered on April 3, 2015
		Retired on March 31, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
	Representative Director: Keiichi Tanamura 141-18 Hanai, Noda-shi, Chiba	Appointed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
	Auditor: Kunio Ono	Appointed on June 27, 1997
		Retired on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 5, 2000
	Auditor: Shunjiro Kaibe	Appointed on June 26, 1998
		Resigned on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
(		.1

	Auditor: Yukio Mori	Appointed on June 26, 1998
		Resigned on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
	Auditor: Yoshikazu Ishikawa	Reappointed on June 26, 1998
		Retired on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
	Auditor: Yoichi Tajime	Appointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
		Retired on June 27, 2002
		Registered on July 11, 2002
	Auditor: Takeo Kawano	Appointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
		Resigned on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 5, 2000
	Auditor: Tomonobu Yamanobe	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 5, 2000
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
-	Auditor: Haruo Hanada	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 5, 2000
		Resigned on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
	Auditor: Hajime Honma	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0310** 

Auditor: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Auditor: Kazuhiko Kataoka	Appointed on June 27, 2002
	Registered on July 11, 2002
Auditor: Ichiro Kanomata (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Kenichi Koizumi (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Auditor: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on June 18, 2014
	Registered on June 19, 2014
Auditor: Shuichi Sato	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Nobuyuki Osakabe (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Eiichi Kobayashi	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. 22 / 55 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0311** 

Reference No. To 435382

	Nominating Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Registered on July 2, 2003
	Nominating Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	ZAKOMI IAOMAWA	Registered on July 6, 2004
		Retired on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
		Retired on June 21, 2005
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Nominating Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Nominating Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
	Nominating Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
		Retired on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Nominating Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Nominating Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Nominating Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2007

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. **PATENT** 

23 / 55 **REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0312** 

	Resigned on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Appointed on June 21, 2005
A CONTRACT A SWITTER OF THE SWITTER	Registered on June 30, 2005
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
	Retired on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Nominating Committee Member: Takashi Miyoshi	Appointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 24/55

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0313** 

ſ	T	T
	Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on April 1, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008
	Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
	Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Appointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Nominating Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa	Appointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 2, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Kazuyoshi Miki	

	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	1KEZGYOSH: WIK!	Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	2011011000 2110 00111	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi  Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Reappointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Nominating Committee Member: Toshikazu Nishino	Appointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0315** 

Nominating Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Nominating Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Nominating Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Audit Committee Member: Kazuo Okazaki	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
	Retired on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Audit Committee Member: Hajime Monma	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Audit Committee Member: Hajime Monma	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0316

Audit Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Audit Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Audit Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Appointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Audit Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Retired on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Audit Committee Member: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Audit Committee Member: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Audit Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Audit Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Audit Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
	Retired on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0317** 

	Audit Committee Member: Takashi Miyoshi	Appointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
		Retired on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Audit Committee Member: Masahiro Tanaka	Appointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Audit Committee Member: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Audit Committee Member: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
		Retired on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
	Audit Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Appointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Audit Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa	Appointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009

**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0318** 

Reference No. To 435382

	**************************************	]
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Audit Committee Member: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Audit Committee Member: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
		Retired on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
	Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
	Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Audit Committee Member: Toshikazu Nishino	Appointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
1	l	

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. **PATENT** 

Audit Committee Member: Kenichiro Kosugi  Registered on July 3, 2012 Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Registered on June 21, 2012 Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2013 Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Reappointed on June 22, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 22, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2004 Retired on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003		Audit Committee Member: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on June 21, 2012
Audit Committee Member: Kenichiro Kosugi Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 25, 2013 Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Registered on June 21, 2012 Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2004 Registered on June 28, 2004 Registered on June 29, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2004 Retired on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003			
Registered on June 25, 2013 Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Registered on June 21, 2012 Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Registered on June 24, 2003 Responsation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 22, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Appointed on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003		Audit Committee Member: Kenichiro Kosugi	
Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014  Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Appointed on June 21, 2012 Registered on July 3, 2012 Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata Registered on July 2, 2003 Reappointed on June 24, 2003 Reappointed on June 22, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Appointed on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003			
Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara  Registered on June 21, 2012  Reappointed on June 19, 2013  Registered on April 1, 2014  Registered on April 1, 2014  Registered on April 2, 2014  Appointed on June 24, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2005  Registered on Jule 21, 2005  Registered on June 24, 2003  Appointed on June 24, 2005  Registered on June 24, 2003			
Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Appointed on June 21, 2012 Registered on July 3, 2012 Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 25, 2013 Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2005 Registered on July 6, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Appointed on June 24, 2003			
Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 25, 2013 Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata Reappointed on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Reappointed on June 22, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003		Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	
Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara Reappointed on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 25, 2013 Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014 Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata Reappointed on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Reappointed on June 22, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2005 Registered on June 24, 2003			
Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 24, 2003		Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	
Retired on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 2, 2014  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Registered on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on June 25, 2013
Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Reappointed on June 24, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 24, 2003  Appointed on June 24, 2003			
Hiroshi Inomata  Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 24, 2003  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on April 2, 2014
Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Reappointed on June 24, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Appointed on June 24, 2003
Hiroshi Inomata  Reappointed on Jule 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 24, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2005  Registered on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Appointed on June 24, 2003  Appointed on June 24, 2003		Hiroshi Inomata	Registered on July 2, 2003
Registered on July 6, 2004 Retired on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004 Registered on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Registered on June 24, 2003 Appointed on June 24, 2003			Reappointed on June 22, 2004
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on July 6, 2004
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Retired on June 21, 2005
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Registered on July 2, 2003  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member:  Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on June 30, 2005
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato  Reappointed on June 22, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003		Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Appointed on June 24, 2003
Registered on July 6, 2004  Registered on July 6, 2004  Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on July 2, 2003
Retired on June 21, 2005  Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003		Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
Registered on June 30, 2005  Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on July 6, 2004
Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui  Appointed on June 24, 2003			Retired on June 21, 2005
Takao Matsui Appointed on June 24, 2003			Registered on June 30, 2005
			Appointed on June 24, 2003
Registered on July 2, 2005			Registered on July 2, 2003

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 31/55

	Compensation Committee Member:	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Takao Matsui	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Compensation Committee Member: <u>Takao Matsui</u>	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
		Retired on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Compensation Committee Member:	
	Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Compensation Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Compensation Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
		Resigned on March 31, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008
	Compensation Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Compensation Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Compensation Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Compensation Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
		Retired on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
	Compensation Committee Member: Takashi Miyoshi	Appointed on June 21, 2006
A.S. A.		Registered on June 29, 2006

32 / 55 **PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0321** 

	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008

33 / 55

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0322** 

	Compensation Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	SHOZO SANO	Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa	Appointed on June 25, 2009
	1agi i tasegawa	Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 2, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	and the second s	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Nazuyusiii iviiki	Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011

**PATENT** 

Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Compensation Committee Member: Toshikazu Nishino	Appointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Compensation Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013

35 / 55 **PATENT** REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0324

	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on March 31, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
	Retired on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Shojiro Asai	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Shojiro Asai	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0325** 

	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Masao Kuroda	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Masao Kuroda	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Masao Kuroda	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Retired on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010

**PATENT** 

Reference No. To 435382

		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 4, 2011
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Registered on June 29, 2006
		Reappointed on April 1, 2007
		Registered on April 2, 2007
		Resigned on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
	Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
		Registered on April 2, 2007
		Retired on March 31, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008
1	.1	.1

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0327** 

Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Resigned on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 16, 2010
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Resigned on March 31, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 39/55

Executive Officer: Makoto Hata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Makoto Hata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Makoto Hata	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Resigned on March 31, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
	Retired on March 31, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003

40 / 55

Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Resigned on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on October 1, 2004
	Registered on October 1, 2004
Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 41 / 55

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0330

Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
	Retired on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2005
	Registered on April 1, 2005
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
	Retired on March 31, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Appointed on April 1, 2005
	Registered on April 1, 2005

red items. PATENT 42 / 55
REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0331

	Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
		Registered on April 2, 2007
		Retired on March 31, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008
	Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Appointed on December 1, 2005
		Registered on December 9, 2005
	Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
		Registered on April 2, 2007
	Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008
		Retired on March 31, 2009
		Registered on April 1, 2009
	Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Appointed on April 1, 2006
		Registered on April 4, 2006
	Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
		Registered on April 2, 2007
	Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008

Reference No. To 435382

Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Appointed on April 1, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
	Resigned on September 30, 2012
	Registered on October 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007

* The items underlined indicate deleted items.

44 / 55

Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
	Resigned on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014

Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Appointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014

red items. PATENT 46 / 55

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0335

Reference No. To 435382

	Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 2, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 4, 2011
	Executive Officer: Hitoshi Matsuo	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 2, 2010
		Resigned on September 30, 2010
		Registered on October 1, 2010
	Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 2, 2010
	Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 4, 2011
	Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Hitoshi Yoshino	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 4, 2011
	Executive Officer: Hitoshi Yoshino	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Hitoshi Yoshino	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 47/55

Executive Officer: Masami Shimizu	Appointed on April 1, 2011
Executive Officer: Masami Shimizu	Registered on April 4, 2011
	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
	Retired on March 31, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Etsuo Murase	Registered on April 2, 2014 Appointed on April 1, 2012
Executive Officer: Etsuo Murase	
Executive Officer: Etsuo Murase  Executive Officer: Etsuo Murase	Appointed on April 1, 2012
	Appointed on April 1, 2012  Registered on April 3, 2012
	Appointed on April 1, 2012  Registered on April 3, 2012  Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki  Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki  Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki  Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0337** 

48 / 55

Reference No. To 435382

	Executive Officer: Akio Yamamoto	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Akio Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Yasuhiko Taniguchi	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Yasuhiko Taniguchi	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Masayoshi Suzuki	Appointed on October 1, 2012
		Registered on October 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Masayoshi Suzuki	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Ryoji Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Masahiko Tagami	Appointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. **PATENT** 

Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 2, 2003
Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 6, 2004
Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on June 30, 2005
Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on March 31, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa	Appointed on June 24, 2003
4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 2, 2003
	Retired on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
<u></u>	Registered on June 29, 2006
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo	Address changed on September 29, 2006
A TO TO TO A THIRD SHAPE AND A TONY OF	Registered on October 13, 2006
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
22 22 102 202101 SMIRIN AND LONGO	Registered on April 2, 2007
	Retired on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008

50 / 55 **PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0339** 

Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu 5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi  Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu 5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi  Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu 5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi  Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu 5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi 5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi	Appointed on April 1, 2007  Registered on April 2, 2007  Reappointed on April 1, 2008  Registered on April 1, 2008  Reappointed on April 1, 2009  Registered on April 1, 2009  Registered on April 1, 2010  Registered on April 2, 2010  Retired on March 31, 2011
Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1 Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1 Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1 Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1 Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1 Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on April 4, 2011  Appointed on April 1, 2008  Registered on April 1, 2008  Reappointed on April 1, 2009  Registered on April 1, 2009  Reappointed on April 1, 2010  Registered on April 2, 2010  Reappointed on April 1, 2011  Registered on April 4, 2011  Registered on April 4, 2011  Retired on March 31, 2012  Registered on April 3, 2012
Representative Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi 6-11-43 Josuihoncho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo  Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano 1-16-35 Kachidaminami, Tsuzuki-ku,	Appointed on April 1, 2011  Registered on April 4, 2011  Retired on March 31, 2012  Registered on April 3, 2012  Appointed on April 1, 2012  Registered on April 3, 2012

Representative Executive Officer:  Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
1-16-35 Kachidaminami, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	<u>non</u>
	Accounting Auditor registered on June 29, 2006
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih LLC	Name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon changed on July 1, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNih	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
NIN CONTRACTOR	Registered on June 25, 2013

**PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0341** 

Reference No. To 435382

	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	Reappointed on June 18, 2014
	LLC	Registered on June 19, 2014
	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	
	LLC	Reappointed on June 23, 2015
		Registered on June 25, 2015
Provisions concerning exemption of directors from liabilities to the company	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of (including those who were Directors) from their lies Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act to regulations.  The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Officers (including those who were Executive Offithe provision of Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Company may, by a resolution of the Board of (including those who were Directors) from their lies Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act to regulations.  The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of (including those who were Directors) from their lies Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act to regulations.  The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of (including those who were Auditors) from their lies Paragraph 1, Article 428 of the Companies Act to regulations.  Changed on April 1,	Article 21-17 of the Special provided in laws and regulations. If Directors, exempt Executive of Paragraph 1, Article 21-17 of the extent provided in laws and 1, 2003; Registered on July 2, 2003 of Directors, exempt Directors abilities under the provision of the extent provided in laws and of Directors, exempt Executive ideas from their liabilities under the provision of the extent provided in laws and 2006; Registered on June 29, 2006 of Directors, exempt Directors abilities under the provision of the extent provided in laws and 1 Directors, exempt Directors abilities under the provision of the extent provided in laws and 1 Directors, exempt Auditors abilities under the provision of
Provisions concerning limitation of non-executive directors' liabilities to the Company	The Company may enter into the agreement with Outside Directors to limit their liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 21-17 of the Special Measures for the Commercial Code subject to a limit which is the total of the amounts provided in all items of Paragraph 16, Article 266 of the Commercial Code as applied mutatis mutandis pursuant to item 5 of Paragraph 17, Article 21 of the Special Measures for the Commercial Code.  Established on June 24, 2003; Registered on July 2, 2003  The Company may enter into the agreement with Outside Directors to limit their liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act subject to a limit which is the total of the amounts provided in all items of Paragraph 1, Article 425 of the said Act.  Changed on June 21, 2006; Registered on June 29, 2006	

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 53/55 REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0342

	The Company may enter into the agreement with Outside Directors to limit their liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act subject to a		
	limit which is the total of the amounts provided in all items of Paragraph 1, Article		
	425 of the said Act.		
	The Company may enter into the agreement with Outside Auditors to limit their		
	liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act subject to a		
	limit which is the total of the amounts provided in all items of Paragraph 1, Article		
	425 of the said Act.		
	Changed on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014		
	Abolished on April 1, 2016; Registered on April 1, 2016		
Company split	The Company was split to Hitachi, Ltd., 1-6-6 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, on April 1, 2016		
	Registered on April 1, 2016		
Absorption-type	Hitachi Medical Technology Corp., 17-7 Koaota, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, was merged		
merger	Registered on April 1, 2005		
	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd., 6-22-1 Mure, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, was merged on April		
	1, 2016		
Matters	A Company with a Board of directors  Registered on April 1, 2016  Registered on April 1, 2016		
concerning a	Registered on May 1, 2006		
Company with a	under the provision of Article		
board of directors	136 of Law No. 87 of 2005		
Matters	A Company with Auditors		
concerning a			
Company with	Established on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014		
auditors			
Matters	A Company with a Board of Auditors		
concerning a			
Company with a board of auditors	Established on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014		
	Abolished on April 1, 2016; Registered on April 1, 2016		
Matters	A Company with Committees, etc.		
concerning a			
Company with a	Established on June 24, 2003; Registered on July 2, 2003		
nomination committee	A Company with Committees Registered on May 1, 2006		
Committee	under the provision of the Ministry of Justice Ordinance		
	No. 15 of 2006		
Mottara	Abolished on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014		
Matters concerning a	A Company with an Accounting Auditor  Registered on June 29, 2006		
company with an	Registered on June 29, 2000		
Accounting			
Auditor			
Matters	Pursuant to the provision of item 3 of Supplemental Provisions of the Ministry of		
concerning	Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989		
registered matters	Record transferred on May 20, 1999		
	The head office moved to 2-1 Shintoyofuta, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba on April 1, 2016		
	Registered on April 18, 2016		
	Removed on April 18, 2016		

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 54/55

Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd. 4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

The foregoing is a true copy of all the matters which are removed from the commercial register. (Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

Date: April 25, 2016

Kashiwa Branch Office, Chiba District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Masanori Kaneko

Reference No. To 435382 * The items underlined indicate deleted items. PATENT 55/55

## 閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

· y		
会社法人等番号	0100-01-027024	
雅 号	株式会社日立メディコ	
	株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリ ング	平成28年 4月 1日変更
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
本店	東京都千代田区内神田一丁目1番14号	
	東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号	平成18年 7月19日移転
		平成18年 7月19日登記
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し てこれを行う	
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.hitachi-me dical.co.jp/ 但し、電子公告によることができない事故その 他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経	平成17年 6月21日変更
	済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成17年 6月30日登記
	電子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成18年 6月21日変更
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 6月29日登記
	宜報により行う。	平成26年 4月 1日変更
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
	電子公告とする。 h t t p : //www. h i t a c h i - m e d i c a l . c o . j p / ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成27年。6月23日変更
	は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成27年 6月25日登記
	官報により行う。	平成28年 4月 1日変更
		平成28年 4月 1日登記

PATENT

賃借対照表に係る	http://www.hitachi-me 平成15年 5月23日設定
情報の提供を受け	dical. co. jp
るために必要な事	
項	平成15年 6月 6日登記
	1 / 24 7 2 1 0 7 2 7 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年5月9日
目的	1. 医療用機器の製造及び販売
	2、医療システムの製造及び販売
	3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売
	4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売
	5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売
	6.動物用医療用具の製造及び販売
	7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売 8. 在宅介護、入俗、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売
	8. 仕宅弁護。人俗、配賞サービス业びに弁護機器・用品の開発及び販売 9. 前各号に掲げた製品の輸出及び輸入並びに賃貸
	9. 則なちに拘りた器部の額は及び輸入並びに負責 10. 建設工事の請負
	11. 前各号に関連する一切の事業
	1 1 、
	1. 医療用機器の製造及び販売
	2. 医療システムの製造及び販売
	3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売
	4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売
	5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売
	6. 動物用医療用具の製造及び販売
	7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売
	8. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
	9. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
	10. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売
	11. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売
	12. 介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉
	用具資与の各事業 13 人業保険法に上来物学屋や人籍支援事業
	13. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業 14. 在宅介護、入裕、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売
	14、住宅庁職、入俗、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品が開発及び販売 15、前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理
	15、10日9に300万名30007番出、物人、質質、体り及び参生 16、建設工事の請負
	17. 倉庫業
	18. 貨物運送取扱事業
	19. 前各号に関連する一切の事業
	平成12年 6月29日変更 平成12年 7月 5日登記
	1. 医療機器の製造及び販売
	2. 医療システムの製造及び販売
	3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売
	4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売
	5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売
	6.動物用医療機器の製造及び販売
	7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売
	8 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
L	9. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売 <b>PATENT</b>

- 10. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売
- 11. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売
- 12. 介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉 用具貸与の各事業
- 13. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業
- 14. 在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売
- 15. 前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理
- 16、建設工事の請負
- 17. 建築工事の設計及び監理
- 18. 倉庫業
- 19. 貨物運送取扱事業
- 20. 前各号に関連する一切の事業

平成16年 6月22日変更 平成16年 7月 6日登記

- 1. 医療機器の製造及び販売
- 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売
- 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売
- 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売
- 5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売
- 6. 動物用医療機器の製造及び販売
- 7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売
- 8. 産業用X線管装置の製造及び販売
- 9. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
- 10. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
- 11. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売
- 12. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売
- 13. 介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉 用具貸与の各事業
- 14. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業
- 15. 在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売
- 16. 前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理
- 17. 建設工事の請負
- 18. 建築工事の設計及び監理
- 19. 倉庫業
- 20. 貨物運送取扱事業
- 21. 前各号に関連する一切の事業

平成18年 6月21日変更 平成18年 6月29日登記

- 1. 医療機器の製造及び販売
- 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売
- 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売
- 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売
- 5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売
- 6. 放射線測定機器並びに同システムの製造及び販売
- 7. 動物用医療機器の製造及び販売
- 8. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売
- 9. 産業用X線管装置の製造及び販売
- 10. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
- 11. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売
- 12. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売
- 13. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売

PATENT

	14. 介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉						
	用具貸与の各事業						
	15. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業						
	16. 在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売						
	17.前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理						
	18. 建設工事の請負 19. 建築工事の設計及び監理						
	2.0、倉庫業						
	21. 貨物運送取扱事業						
	22. 前各号に関連する一切の事業						
	平成23年 6月21日変更 平成23年 7月 4日登記						
	S N. A. SOFT I AT L. D. PERSON L. T. ADAM AN TRANSPORTE STREET BOOK STREET AND THE ADAM AND THE						
	1. 次の製品とそれに関連する技術の研究開発、製造、販売、輸出、輸入、賃 賃、保守及び修理						
	夏、床り及び修程 (1)医療機器、治療機器、測定機器及び同システム						
	(2) 医療情報システム						
	(3) 検査機器及び同システム						
	(4)動物用医療機器及び同システム						
	(5) 放射線測定機器及び同システム						
	(6) 前各号に関連するコンピュータシステム及びソフトウェア						
	(7) 産業用X線管機器						
	(8) 廃棄物処理機器						
	(8)廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理						
	(8) 廃棄物処理機器						
	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売						
	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣						
85 34 44 - A 1 44 - A A	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業</li> <li>平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記</li> </ul>						
額面株式1株の金	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業						
額面株式1株の金 額	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業</li> <li>平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記</li> </ul>						
M	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業</li> <li>平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記</li> </ul>						
M	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業</li> <li>平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記金50円</li> </ul>						
SQ .	<ul> <li>(8) 廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4. 労働者派遣</li> <li>5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業         <ul> <li>平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記</li> </ul> </li> <li>金50円</li> </ul> 1000株						
M	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業</li> <li>平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記金50円</li> </ul>						
SO S	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記 金50円  1000株  平成26年 4月 1日廃止						
	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記 金50円  1000株  P成26年 4月 1日廃止						
単元株式数	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記 金50円  1000株  平成26年 4月 1日廃止 平成26年 4月 2日登記 1億5800万株						
<b>新</b> 華元株式数	<ul> <li>(8) 廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4. 労働者派遣</li> <li>5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記金50円</li> <li>1000株</li> <li>平成26年 4月 1日廃止平成26年 4月 2日登記</li> </ul>						
類 単元株式数 発行可能株式総数	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記 金50円  1000株  平成26年 4月 1日廃止 平成26年 4月 2日登記 1億5800万株						
額 単元株式数 発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登高</li> <li>金50円</li> <li>1000株</li> <li>平成26年 4月 1日廃止</li> <li>平成26年 4月 2日登高</li> <li>1億5800万株</li> <li>発行済株式の総数</li> </ul>						
額 単元株式数 発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数	(8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記 金50円  1000株  平成26年 4月 1日廃止 平成26年 4月 2日登記 1億5800万株						
SQ .	<ul> <li>(8) 廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4. 労働者派遣</li> <li>5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記金50円</li> <li>1000株</li> <li>平成26年 4月 1日廃止 平成26年 4月 2日登記</li> <li>1億5800万株</li> <li>発行済株式の総数 3954万株</li> </ul>						
額 単元株式数 発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数	<ul> <li>(8)廃棄物処理機器</li> <li>2.建設工事の請負、設計及び監理</li> <li>3.医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売</li> <li>4.労働者派遣</li> <li>5.前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登前金50円</li> <li>1000株</li> <li>平成26年 4月 1日廃止平成26年 4月 2日登前</li> <li>1億5800万株</li> </ul>						

森券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、	朱券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	当会社は、株式に係る株券: 平成 1 8 ²	と発行する。 〒 6月21日変更	平成18年 6月29日登記
	平成214	年 1月 5日廃止	平成21年 1月13日登記
資本金の額	金138億8400万円		
	金1億円		平成28年 4月 1日変更
			平成28年 4月 1日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の1 平成269	収得については、株主 F 4月 1日設定	総会の承認を要する。 平成26年 4月 2日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁 東京証券代行株式会社 本J	~~~~~	
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁 東京証券代行株式会社 本版 平成169	************	平成16年 7月26日登記
	東京都千代田区大手町二丁  東京証券代行株式会社 本月 平成194	*******************	平成19年11月26日登記
	東京都千代田区神田錦町三 東京証券代行株式会社 本版 平成28年	Ę	平成28年 1月12日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 宅 間	<u></u>	平成 9年 6月27日重任
	取締役 宅 間		平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 宅 間		平成13年 6月28日重任
			平成13年 7月11日登記

ſ		取締役	ŧ	間		平成15年 6月24日重任
						平成15年 7月 2日登記
		取締役	£	[5]		平成16年 6月22日重任
***************************************						平成16年 7月 6日登記
						平成17年 6月21日退任
						平成17年 6月30日登記
		収締役	B	後戈	C RB	平成 9年 6月27日重任
***************************************		取締役	島	倭文	C P	平成11年 6月29日重任
						平成11年 7月 7日登記
						平成13年 6月28日退任
						平成13年 7月11日登記
•		取締役	戶	H W	2 2	平成 9年 6月27日重任
***************						
***************************************		取締役	尸	B \$	生之	平成11年 6月29日重任
*************						平成11年 7月 7日登記
						平成13年 6月28日退任
·						平成13年 7月11日登記
		取締役	<u></u> <u> </u>	過失	1 信	平成 9年 6月27日撤任
		収締役	Ш	邊角	1 信	平成11年 6月29日重任
						平成11年 7月 7日登記
						平成12年 6月29日辞任
						平成12年 7月 5日登記
		取締役	<u> </u>	仲当		平成 9年 6月27日重任
						DATENT
	**************************************	L		***************************************		 PATENT

	取締役 矢 仲 重 信	平成11年 6月29日重任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
		平成13年 6月28日退任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役 岡崎一夫	平成 9年 6月27日重任
	取締役 岡 崎 一 夫	平成11年 6月29日重任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 岡崎一夫	平成13年 6月28日重任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	平成15年 6月24日重任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
		平成16年 6月22日退任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
	取締役 藤本裕一郎	平成 9年 6月27日重任
		平成11年 6月29日退任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 跡部洋平	平成 9年 6月27日重任
	取締役 跡部洋平	平成11年 6月29日重任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
		平成13年 6月28日退任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役 加藤和昭	平成 9年 6月27日重任
Whee and		PATENT

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消率項でREELと 039927 FRAME: 0351

	收締役	加藤和	¥74	平成11年 6月29日重任
	1000 EX	2011 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		平成11年 7月 7日登記
				平成13年 6月28日退任
				平成13年 7月11日登記
	Myssi XV			平成 9年 6月27日就任
	4280 (2	檀 芬		192 7 T 07/2 7 H 2011
	Dis tolk 424	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	平成11年 6月29日重任
	<u>取締役</u>	檀  恭		
				平成11年 7月 7日登記
				平成13年 6月28日退任
				平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	猪一俣		平成 9年 6月27日重任
	取締役	猪一俣		平成11年 6月29日重任
				平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	猪(俣	<u></u>	平成13年 6月28日重任
				平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	猪一俣	14	平成15年 6月24日重任
				平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	猪一俣	<u>#</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
				平成16年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	猪一俣	<u>N</u>	平成17年 6月21日業任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	取締役		_#	平成18年 6月21日筆任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
				平成19年 6月21日退任
				平成19年 7月 4日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
\$2 no.		*****		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

^{製理}器号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは鉢着事項で**REEL:039927 FRAME:/0352** 

		i est Social Lucianti de Lucia III de Ali III, partir arraganti III, i la se	A - WASSINGS ELECTRIC	
	<u> 1000000</u>	田暢洋一		平成 9年 6月27日重任
			:	
				平成11年 6月29日退任
				平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	廣川 正博		平成11年 6月29日就任
				平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	廣川正博	100000 1000000000 124	平成13年 6月28日重任
				平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	廣川正博		平成15年 6月24日重任
				平成15年 7月 2日登記
				平成16年 6月22日退任
				平成16年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	大 井 柾 雄		平成11年 6月29日就任
				平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	大 井 柾 雄		平成13年 6月28日重任
				平成13年 7月11日登記
				平成15年 6月24日退任
				平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	片 岡 一 彦		平成12年 6月29日就任
				平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	片岡一彦		平成13年 6月28日繁任
				平成13年 7月11日登記
				平成14年 6月27日辞任
				平成14年 7月11日登記
	取縮役	<b>農田正夫</b>		平成13年 6月28日就任
	AXWUIX.	7315 b1-5 21L A		
W.25				平成13年 7月11日登記 PATENT

^{整理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹着事項で**REEL:039927 FRAME:∕0353** 

			平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	英 松 潔	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成13年、7月11日登記
			平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	田中正広	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	田中正広	平成15年 6月24日重任
	:		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	H TE K	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	田中正広	平成17年 6月21日重任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	取締役	田 中 正 広	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
	取締役	田中正広	平成19年 6月21日重任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	田中正広	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日發記
	取締役	田中正区	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
			平成22年 6月24日退任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	中村道治	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
CHR so			PATENT

		***	平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	<u> 選出 健三</u>	平成14年 6月27日就任
			平成14年 7月11日登記
			平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	高橋秀樹	平成14年 6月27日就任
			平成14年 7月11日登記
			平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	本 問 基	平成15年 6月24日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	<b>取締役</b>	<u>本 間 基</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 7月 6日登記
			平成17年 6月21日退任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	取締役	佐藤一男	平成15年 6月24日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	佐藤一男	平成16年 6月22日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 7月 6日登記
			平成17年 6月21日退任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	取締役	松井孝郎	平成15年 6月24日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>松井孝郎</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 7月 6日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
of 5			

(社外取締役)     平成17年 6月30日登    平成17年 6月21日退    平成18年 6月21日退    平成17年 6月21日退    平成17年 6月30日登    平成17年 6月30日登    平成17年 6月30日登    平成17年 6月30日登    平成18年 6月21日退    平成18年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退    平成20年 7月 4日登    平成20年 6月21日退    平成17年 6月30日登    平成17年 6月30日登    平成17年 6月30日登    平成18年 6月21日退    平成18年 6月21日退    平成18年 6月21日退    平成18年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退    平成17年 6月30日登    收费19年 6月21日退    平成17年 6月30日登    收费19年 6月21日退    平成17年 6月30日登    收费2    季 田 芳 即    平成17年 6月30日登    收费2    季 田 芳 即    平成17年 6月30日登    收费3    平成17年 6月30日登    收费3    季 日 芳 即    平成17年 6月30日登    收费4    季 日 芳 即    平成18年 6月21日退    平成18年 6月29日登    平成18年 6月29日登    平成18年 6月21日退    平成19年 6月21日退				
平成18年 6月21日退   平成18年 6月29日登   取締役   福 員 裕 三	取締役 松	井 孝	<b>#</b>	平成17年 6月21日重任
平成18年 6月29日登   18年 6月29日登   18年 6月21日銀   平成17年 6月30日登   184	(社外取締役)			平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役 稲 員 裕 三 平成17年 6月21日級 平成17年 6月30日登 取締役 稲 員 裕 三 平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月21日重 平成19年 6月21日重 平成20年 6月24日重 平成20年 7月 7日登 平成20年 6月21日銀 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成18年 6月21日重 平成19年 6月21日重 平成19年 6月21日重 平成19年 6月21日重 平成19年 6月21日最 平成19年 6月21日最 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月21日銀 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月21日銀 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月21日銀 平成17年 6月21日銀 平成17年 6月21日銀				平成18年 6月21日退任
平成17年 6月30日登   平成18年 6月21日第   平成18年 6月21日第   平成18年 6月29日登   平成19年 6月21日第   平成19年 7月 4日登   平成20年 7月 7日登   平成20年 7月 7日登   平成20年 7月 7日登   平成17年 6月21日第   平成18年 6月21日第   平成19年 6月21日第   平成19年 6月21日第   平成19年 7月 4日登   平成19年 7月 4日登   平成19年 7月 4日登   平成19年 6月21日第   平成19年 6月21日第   平成17年 6月30日登   平成17年 6月30日登   平成17年 6月30日登   平成17年 6月30日登   平成17年 6月21日第   平成17年 6月21日第   平成18年 6月21日第   平成19年 6月21日第   平成				平成18年 6月29日登記
取締役 稲 員 裕 三 平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月29日登 平成19年 6月21日	10.89/0 (6)	員裕	Ξ.	平成17年 6月21日就任
取締後 稿 員 首 三 平成19年 6月29日登 平成19年 6月21日重 平成19年 7月 4日登 平成20年 6月24日退 平成20年 7月 7日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成19年 6月21日選 平成19年 6月21日銀 平成17年 6月30日登 1日銀行 1日銀行 1日銀行 1日銀行 1日銀行 1日銀行 1日銀行 1日銀行				平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役 稲 員 谷 三 平成19年 6月21日 東	取締役 新	員 裕		平成18年 6月21日重任
平成19年 7月 4日登平成20年 6月24日递平成20年 7月 7日登				平成18年 6月29日登記
平成20年 6月24日通 平成20年 7月 7日登 平成20年 7月 7日登 平成17年 6月21日額 平成17年 6月30日登 平成18年 6月21日通 平成19年 6月21日通 平成19年 7月 4日登 平成19年 7月 4日登 (社外取締役) 取締役 桑田芳郎 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月21日額 平成18年 6月21日夏	unk i			平成19年 6月21日重任
平成20年 7月 7日登   平成17年 6月21日報   平成17年 6月30日登   平成17年 6月30日登   平成18年 6月21日選   平成18年 6月21日選   平成19年 6月21日選   平成19年 7月 4日登   平成17年 6月30日登   12年 17年 6月30日登   12年 17年 6月30日登   12年 17年 6月30日登   12年 18年 6月21日選   12年 18年 6月21日選   12年 18年 6月29日登   12年 18年 6月21日 18年 18年 18年 18年 6月29日 18年				平成19年 7月 4日登記
取締役 大 井 框 雄 平成17年 6月21日新 平成17年 6月30日登				平成20年 6月24日退任
平成17年 6月30日登 平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月21日重 平成19年 6月21日重 平成19年 7月 4日登 平成17年 6月21日最 (社外取締役) 平成17年 6月21日最 (社外取締役) 平成17年 6月30日登 平成17年 6月21日重 (社外取締役) 平成18年 6月21日重 (社外取締役) 平成18年 6月21日重				平成20年 7月 7日登記
取締役 大井 桩 雄 平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月29日3 平成19年 6月21日連 平成19年 7月 4日3 平成17年 6月21日線 (社外取締役) 平成17年 6月30日3 平成17年 6月30日3 平成18年 6月21日第 平成18年 6月21日第 平成18年 6月21日第 平成18年 6月29日 8 平成19年 6月21日第 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>取締役</u> - 太	:井框	<u>M</u>	平成17年 6月21日就任
平成18年 6月29日登 平成19年 6月21日退 平成19年 6月21日退 平成19年 7月 4日登 平成17年 6月21日副 (社外取締役) 平成17年 6月30日登 取締役 桑田芳郎 平成18年 6月21日重 (社外取締役) 平成18年 6月21日重 (社外取締役) 平成18年 6月21日重				平成17年 6月30日登記
平成19年 6月21日退平成19年 7月 4日盈 取締役 桑田芳郎 平成17年 6月21日記 (社外取締役) 平成17年 6月30日盈 取締役 桑田芳郎 平成18年 6月21日重 (社外取締役) 平成18年 6月21日重	取締役 大	<u>; 井 框</u>	堆	平成18年 6月21日重任
取締役       桑田芳郎       平成17年 6月21日線         (社外取締役)       平成17年 6月30日餐         取締役       桑田芳郎       平成18年 6月21日重         (社外取締役)       平成18年 6月21日重         (社外取締役)       平成18年 6月29日第         取締役       桑田芳郎       平成19年 6月21日第				平成18年 6月29日登記
取締役     桑田芳郎     平成17年 6月21日創 平成17年 6月30日創 平成18年 6月21日重 (社外取締役)       取締役     桑田芳郎     平成18年 6月21日重 平成18年 6月29日葡 平成19年 6月21日重				平成19年 6月21日退任
(社外取締役)     平成17年 6月30日營       取締役     桑田芳郎     平成18年 6月21日重       (社外取締役)     平成18年 6月29日營       取締役     桑田芳郎     平成19年 6月21日重				平成19年 7月 4日登記
取締役 桑田芳郎 平成18年 6月21日第 (社外取締役) 取締役 桑田芳郎 平成19年 6月21日第	取締役 素	き 田 芳	<u>BR</u>	平成17年 6月21日就任
(社外取締役) 平成18年 6月29日第 取締役 桑田芳郎 平成19年 6月21日第	(社外取締役)			平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役 桑田芳郎 平成19年 6月21日3	取締役 素	色田 芳	<u>.</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成18年 6月29日登記
(社外取締役) 平成19年 7月 4日巻	取締役 素	8 田 芳	<u>ÉU</u>	平成19年 6月21日銀任
	(社外取締役)			平成19年 7月 4日登記
取締役 桑田芳郎 平成20年 6月24日重	取締役 多	<b>新田芳</b>	<u>m</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
(社外取締役) 平成20年 7月 7日 <b>巻 PATENT</b>	(社外取締役)			o\$   200000000000

^{整理}番号 ト435382 * 下縁のあるものは抹滑事項で**REEL☆039927 FRAME:∕035**6

				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				平成21年	6月25日	退任
				平成21年	7月 9日	登記
	<u>取締役</u>	三牙蒙	<u> </u>	平成18年	6月21日	就任
	(社外取締役)	v.		平成18年	6月29日:	器記
				平成19年	6月21日	退任
				平成19年	7月 4日	登記
	取締役	赛 松	潔	平成19年	6月21日	就任
	3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 300			平成19年	7月 4日	袋記
	取締役	浜 松	**	平成20年	6月24日	重任
				平成20年	7月 7日	登記
	<u>取締役</u>	抵 松	*	平成21年	6月25日	重任
				平成21年	7月 9日	登記
	取締役	<u>兵 松</u>	選	平成22年	6月24日)	重任:
				平成22年	7月 7日	登記
	取締役	<u>新 松</u>	<u>R</u>	平成23年	6月21日)	重任
				平成23年	7月 4日	翻
				平成24年	6月21日)	退任
				平成24年	7月 3日3	Ø.äC
	取締役	小杉憲	<u> </u>	平成19年	6月21日i 	itŒ 
				平成19年	7月 4日3	登記
	取締役	小杉憲	<u> </u>	平成20年	6月24日) 	重任
				平成20年	7月 7日)	能記
	取締役	<u> </u>	<u> n</u>		6月25日!	
					7月 9日	
	取締役	小 杉 憲	郎	平成22年	6月24日1	重任
<b>E</b> B*= 1 4 2 5				平成 2 2 年 <b>PATE</b>	7月 7日3 <b>NT</b>	

	取締役 小杉憲一郎	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	取締役 小杉憲一郎	平成24年 6月21日重任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 小杉憲一郎	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
	取締役 中村道治	平成19年 6月21日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成19年 7月 4日登記
	取締役 中村道治	平成20年 6月24日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成20年 7月 7日登記
	取締後 中村道治	平成21年 6月25日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成21年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 中村道治	平成22年 6月24日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成22年 7月 7日登記
		平成23年 6月21日退任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	取締役 三 木 一 克	平成20年 6月24日就任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
	<u>取締役</u> 三木一克	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 三木一克	平成22年 6月24日顛任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 三木一克	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
& re		FAIENI

		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 齊 藤 荘 藏	平成20年 6月24日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成20年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 齊藤莊藏	平成21年 6月25日童任
	(社外取締役)	平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 長谷川泰二	平成21年 6月25日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 高橋秀樹	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 高橋秀樹	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 森和 廣	平成22年 6月24日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役 森和 廣	平成23年 6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 田淵智久	平成22年 6月24日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成22年 7月 7日登記
Biston		PATENT

^{整理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0359** 

取締役	田淵智久	平成23年	6月21日重任
(社外里	り締役)	平成23年	7月 4日登記
取締役	田淵智久	平成24年	6月21日重任
(社外)	文締役)	平成24年	7月 3日登記
取締役	田淵智久	平成2.5年	6月19日重任
_(社外]	<b>文締役)</b>	平成25年	6月25日登記
取締役	田淵智久	平成26年	4月 1日重任
(社外月	文緒役)	平成26年	4月 2日登記
		平成26年	6月18日辞任
		平成26年	6月19日登記
取締役	四野 第一	平成23年	6月21日就任
(社外軍	双緬役)	平成23年	7月 4日登記
		平成24年	6月21日退任
		平成24年	7月 3日登記
取締役	小豆畑茂	平成24年	6月21日就任
(社外町	<b>双縮役)</b>	平成24年	7月 3日登記
取締役	小豆畑茂	平成25年	6月19日重任
(社外項	z締役)	平成25年	6月25日登記
取締役	小豆烟茂	平成26年	4月 1日重任
(社外耶	(補役)	平成26年	4月 2日登記
		平成27年	3月31日退任
		平成27年	4月 3日登記
取締役	北野昌宏	平成2.4年	6月21日就任
		平成24年	7月 3日登記
取締役	北野昌宏	平成25年	6月19日重任
		平成25年 <b>PAT</b> I	6月25日登記 <b>FNT</b>

	取締役 北野昌宏	平成26年 4月 1日重任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成27年 3月31日退任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 勝 倉 教 文	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
		平成25年 6月19日退任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
	取締役 村瀬悦男	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 村瀬 従 男	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
	取締役 村瀬悦男	平成26年 4月 1日重任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成27年 3月31日退任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 栗原和浩	平成24年 6月21日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 栗原和浩	平成25年 6月19日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
	取締役 山本章雄	平成25年 6月19日就任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
	取締役 山本草雄	平成26年 4月 1日重任
		平成 2 6 年 4 月 2 日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
K (19 art		

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REEL: Q39927 FRAME: ∕Q361** 

		***************************************		
	取締役	山本章	<b>\$</b>	平成27年 4月 1日重任
				平成27年 4月 3日登記
				平成28年 3月31日退任
				平成28年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	佐々木	茂 延	平成26年 4月 1日就任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
				平成27年 3月31日退任
				平成27年 4月 3日登記
	<b>取締役</b>	佐々木	<u> R =</u>	平成26年 4月 1日就任
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成26年 4月 2日登記
	<u>10800</u>		<u>R</u>	平成27年 4月 1日重任
				平成27年 4月 3日登記
				平成28年 3月31日退任
				平成28年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	前凹常	摊	平成26年 4月 1日就任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	前田常	雄	平成27年 4月 1日重任
				平成27年 4月 3日登記
				平成28年 3月31日退任
				平成28年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	吉 住	夹	平成26年 4月 1日就任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
				平成27年 3月31日退任
				平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	伊藤義	<u> </u>	平成27年 4月 1日就任
				平成 2.7年 4月 3日登記 PATENT
\$48.02.c2			BEE	1 - 000007 FD AME - 0000

	平成28年 3月31日退任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役 田上正彦	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	平成28年 3月31日退任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取縮役 谷口恭彦	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	平成28年 3月31日退任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役 山田屋也	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	平成28年 3月31日退任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役 吉 野三仁 志	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	平成27年 5月31日辞任
	平成27年 6月 3日登記
取締役 田 那 村 圭 一	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役 坂野恒夫	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役 樋口孝志	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
東京都中野区中野三丁目26番13-103号	平成 9年 6月27日重任
代表取締役 宅 間 豊	
	PATENT

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REELと 039927 FRAME: 0363** 

	東京都中野区中野三丁目26番13-103号 代表取締役 宅 間 豊	平成11年 6月29日重任
	1 C4X (14801) X	平成11年 7月 7日登記
	東京都中野区中野三丁目26番13-103号 代表取締役 宅 間 豊	平成13年 6月28日重任
	10448BIX -C 143 S	平成13年 7月11日登記
		平成15年 6月24日退任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	東京都品川区北品川三丁目6番38-903号 代表取締役 猪 侯 博	平成13年 6月28日就任
	代表取締役 猪 俣 博	平成13年 7月11日登記
		平成15年 6月24日退任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	東京都足立区千住三丁目6番地ランドステージ	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	北千住ジョイフロント 8 0 7 代表取締役 山 本 章 雄	平成26年 4月 2日登記
	東京都足立区千住三丁目6番地ランドステージ	平成27年 4月 1日重任
	北千住ジョイフロント 8 0 7 代表収締役 山本草雄	平成27年 4月 3日登記
		平成28年 3月31日退任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
	千葉県野田市花井141番地の18	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 田 那 村 圭 一	平成28年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 小野邦男	平成 9年 6月27日就任
		平成12年 6月29日退任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
	監査役 海部俊二郎	平成10年 6月26日就任
		平成11年 6月29日辞任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記 PATENT
EBI W. C.		

	監査役 森 幸 雄	平成10年 6月26日就任
	*	平成11年 6月29日辞任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
	監査役 石川 命一	平成10年 6月26日重任
		平成13年 6月28日退任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
	<u>監査役</u> 田 嶋 洋 一	平成11年 6月29日就任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
		平成14年 6月27日退任
		平成14年 7月11日登記
	監査役 河野全生	平成11年 6月29日就任
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
		平成12年 6月29日辞任
•		平成12年 7月 5日登記
	監査役 山 邊 知 信	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
		平成15年 6月24日退任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	監査役 花田春夫	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
		平成13年 6月28日辞任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
	監査役 本 間 基	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
		PATENT

	監査役 北松義仁	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成13年 7月11日登記
	監査役 片 岡 一 彦	平成14年 6月27日就任
		平成14年 7月11日登記
Mag.	監査役	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成28年 3月31日辞任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 小泉憲一	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	_(社外監查役)	平成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成27年 3月31日辞任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
	監査役 小杉 憲一郎	平成26年 4月 1日就任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成26年 6月18日辞任
		平成26年 6月19日登記
	監査役 佐藤修一	平成26年 4月 1日就任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成28年 3月31日辞任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 長我部信行	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成27年 4月 3日登記
		平成28年 3月31日辞任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 小 林 栄 一	平成28年 4月 1日就任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
		The state of the s

	調化業具	猪 5	()博	平成15年 6月2	4日就任
				平成15年 7月	2日登記
	指名委员	猪  6	<u> </u>	平成16年 6月2	2日重任
				平成16年 7月	6日登記
				平成17年 6月2	1日退任
				平成17年 6月3	 0 日登記
	指名委員	佐藤	男	 平成15年 6月2	4 4 日就任
				平成15年 7月	 2日發記
	指名委員	佐藤	- 男	平成16年 6月2	 2 日重任
		:	3. 	平成16年 7月	 6日登記
				平成17年 6月2	
				平成17年 6月3	
	#:	#X +6	-te ou	平成15年 6月2	
	指名委员	松井			
	Ur Apart III	3.61 3.5	ale An	平成15年 7月	
	指名委員	松井	孝郎	平成16年 6月2	
				平成16年 7月	6 H WAZ
	指名委員	松井	孝郎	平成17年 6月2	1 HMff: 
				平成17年 6月3	0 H <b>%</b> & Z
				平成18年 6月2	1 HÆ任 
				 平成18年 6月2	9 E RAZ
	指名委员	新貝	<b>%</b> _=	平成17年 6月2	10000
				平成17年 6月3	0 H 30/83
	指名委員	<u> </u>	称 三	平城18年 6月2	IHME
				平城18年 6月2	9 11 262
	<u> 16888</u>	和貝	<b>%</b> =	平成19年 6月2	1日重任
				平成19年 7月	
\$181.02.45	<u> </u>		······	 PATENT	

^{製理}器号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは終消事項で**REELと039927 FRAME:/0367** 

			▼成20年 3月31日辞任
			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	指名菱頁 秦	田芳郎	平成17年 6月21日就任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u> 新名香瓜                                      </u>	田芳郎	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
	指名委員 秦	田芳郎	平成19年 6月21日重任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員 秦	田 芳 郎	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
			平成21年 6月25日退任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
	指名委员 三	好樂司	平成18年 6月21日就任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
			平成19年 6月21日退任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員 中	村道治	平成19年 6月21日就任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員 中	村道治	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
	指名委员 中	村道治	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
	指名委員 中	村道	平成22年 6月24日重任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
			平成23年 6月21日退任
			平成23年 7月 4日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
\$10 w.r.		8: 22 82 328	

^{製造}器 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REEL ≥ 039927 FRAME:/0368** 

指名委員	浜 松 潔	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
指名委員	浜 松 寮	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	连 松 潔	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
指名委員	浜 松 濱	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	浜 松 擦	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
指名意风	齊 藤 莊 藏	平成20年 6月24日就任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	齊藤莊藏	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	長谷川 泰二	平成21年 6月25日就任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
也夕余岛		平成22年 4月 1日就任
指名委員	三木二墓	
10- A	4a este	平成22年 4月 2日登記
指名委員	<u>三木一克</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記   <b>PATENT</b>

^後理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは珠滑率項で**REELと039927 FRAME:∕0369** 

	指名委員 三木一克	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員 森 和 廣	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	指名委員 森 和 廣	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	<u>指名委員</u> <u>田 淵 智 久</u>	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	指名委員 田 淵 智 久	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員 田淵智久	平成24年 6月21日重任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員 田 淵 智 久	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
	指名委員 西野 壽一	平成23年 6月21日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員 小豆畑茂	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成 2 4年 7月 3 日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
₩ 3m		

	指名委員	小豆畑	茂	平成25年 6月19日重任
				平成25年 6月25日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	指名委員	i y a	<b>Z</b>	平成24年 6月21日就任
				平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員	北野昌	<u></u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
				平成25年 6月25日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	指名委員	栗原和	推	平成24年 6月21日就任
				平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員	栗原和	借	平成25年 6月19日重任
				平成25年 6月25日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	監查委員	岡 崎 …	夫	平成15年 6月24日就任
				平成 1 5 年 7 月 2 日登記
				平成16年 6月22日退任
				平成16年 7月 6日登記
	監査委員	本間	基	平成15年 6月24日就任
				平成15年 7月 2日登記
	監查委員	本間	基	平成16年 6月22日重任
			······································	平成16年 7月 6日登記
				平成17年 6月21日退任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
With				PATENT

^{製理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは株消事項で**REEL: 039927 FRAME:/0371** 

	······	*******************************		
	監查委員	佐藤	男	平成15年 6月24日就任
				平成15年 7月 2日登記
	監査委員	佐藤一	<b>为</b>	平成16年 6月22日重任
				平成16年 7月 6日登記
				平成17年 6月21日退任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	監查委員	松井孝	<u> </u>	平成16年 6月22日就任
				平成16年 7月 6日發記
	監査委員	松井孝		平成17年 6月21日重任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
				平成18年 6月21日退任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	整查委员	大_井_框_	<u>XII</u> .	平成 17年 6月21日 就任 
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	監查委員	大 井 柾	雄	平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
				平成19年 6月21日退任 
				平成19年 7月 4日登記
	監查委員	桑田 芳	<u> </u>	平成17年 6月21日就任 
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u>基套条负</u>	<b>黎田芳</b>	<u> </u>	平成18年 6月21日東任 
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	監査委員	<b>秦田芳</b>	縣	平成19年 6月21日重任
				平成19年 7月 4日登記
				平成20年 6月24日退任
<b>8</b> 330				平成20年 7月 7日登記 <b>PATENT</b>

^{慶理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹海事項で**REEL: Q39927 FRAME: ∕Q372** 

		8045	
	<u> Karr i K</u>	<del>ii</del> =3	平成18年 6月21日就任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
			平成19年 6月21日退任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	監查委員 田中i	<u>Е Д</u>	平成19年 6月21日就任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	監査委員 田中 i	<u>E. 広</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
		30	平成20年 7月 7日登記
	監査委員 田中正	<u>E                                    </u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
			平成22年 6月24日退任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
	<u> 監査委員 中村 i</u>	<u>1 10</u>	平成19年 6月21日就任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	監査委員 中村 第	<u>1</u> 16	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
			平成21年 6月25日退任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
	医查委员 齊 藤 京	E 👯	平成20年 6月24日就任
			平成20年 7月 7日登紀
	<u> 監査委員                                   </u>	E 💥	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
			平成22年 6月24日退任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
	監査委員 長谷川	上菱三	平成21年 6月25日就任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
Markett 1 4 2 5			

^{製理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消寥項で**REEL: 039927 FRAME:/0373** 

		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	監査委員 高橋秀樹	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	<u>監査委員</u> <u>高橋秀樹</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	監查委員 中村道治	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
		平成23年 6月21日退任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	監査委員 田 淵 智 久	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	監査委員 田 淵 智 久	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	監査委員 田 淵 智 久	平成24年 6月21日重任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	監査委員 田 淵 智 久	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日發起
	監查委員 西野壽	平成23年 6月21日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記 PATENT
William II A 2	eeoo — markiya	. 020027 EDAME: 0274

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは辣消率項でREEL: 039927 FRAME: 0374

			***************************************		
	監査委員 小杉憲		平成24年	6月21	日就任
			平成24年	7月3	日登記
	監查委員 小杉 憲	<u>B</u>	平成25年	6月19	日重任
			平成25年	6月25	日登記
			平成26年	4月 1	日退任
			平成26年	4月 2	日登記
	監査委員 栗原和	浩	平成24年	6月21	日就任
			平成24年	7月 3	日登記
	監査委員 栗 原 和	浩	平成25年	6月19	日重任
			平成25年	6月25	日登記
			平成26年	4月 1	日退任
			平成26年	4月 2	日登記
	報酬委員 猪 俣	瘦	平成15年	6月24	日就任
			<b>平成</b> 15年	7月2	日登記
	報酬委員 猪 侯	遵	平成16年	6月22	日重任
			平成16年	7月 6	日登記
			平成17年	6月21	B ILE
			平成17年	6月30日	HŽŽ
	報酬委員 佐藤 —	<u></u>	平成15年	6月24	HRE
			平成15年	7月 21	3登記
	報酬委員 佐藤一	~~	平成16年	6月221	∃重任
			平成16年	7月 61	36.後日
			平成17年	6月21月	日退任
		3	平成17年	6月301	
	報酬委員 松井孝	<u>u</u>	平成15年	6月241	引就任
			平成 1 5年 <b>PATE</b> I		
MASSER LAST				4.4	

	***************************************	
報酬委員 松井孝郎		平成16年 6月22日重任
	8	平成16年 7月 6日登記
報酬委員 松井孝郎		平成17年 6月21日重任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
		平成18年 6月21日退任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
報酬委員 稲 員 裕 三		平成17年 6月21日就任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
報酬委員 稲 員 裕 三	- Control of the Cont	平成18年 6月21日重任
	in the second	平成18年 6月29日登記
報酬委員 稲 員 裕 三		平成19年 6月21日重任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
		平成20年 3月31日辞任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
報酬委員 桑田芳郎		平成17年 6月21日就任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
報酬委員 桑田芳郎		平成18年 6月21日重任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
報酬委員 桑田芳郎		平成19年 6月21日重任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
報酬委員 桑田芳郎		平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
		平成21年 6月25日退任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
報酬委員 三 好 崇 司		平成18年 6月21日就任
	\ \	平成18年 6月29日登記
 		PATENT

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REEL: 039927 FRAME:/0376** 

		平成19年 6月21日退任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
	整備委員 中村道治	平成19年 6月21日就任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
	<u>黎酬委员 中村道为</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員 中村道治	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
	報酬委員 中村道治	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
		平成23年 6月21日退任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	新型型的 其 松 撰	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
	報酬委員 浜 松 郷	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員	平成21年 6月25日徽任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
	報酬委員 兵 松 潔	平成22年 6月24日東任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員 连 松 潔	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員 齊藤莊 駭	平成20年 6月24日就任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
***************************************		

^{製理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REELと 039927 FRAME:∕0377** 

	報酬委員 齊 藤 莊 藏	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員 長谷川泰二	平成21年 6月25日就任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員 三木一克	平成22年 4月 1日就任
		平成22年 4月 2日登記
	報酬委員 三 木 一 克	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員 三木一克	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員 森 和 廣	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
	報酬委員 森 和 廣	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員 田 淵 智 久	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
**********	報酬委員 田 淵 智 久	平成23年 6月21日重任
	TANDS & FS	平成23年 7月 4日登記
ţ		PATENT

^整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹着事項で**REEL € 039927 FRAME:/0378** 

 ***************************************		
<b>御酬委員</b>	田棚智久	平成24年 6月21日重任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
###EE	田淵智久	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
	***************************************	平成26年 4月 2日登記
報酬委員	<u> </u>	平成23年 6月21日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
80		平成24年 7月 3日登記
- 運搬委員	北野昌宏	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	北野昌宏	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
報酬委員	小豆畑茂	. 平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	小豆畑茂	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年/6月25日發記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
報酬委員	栗原和浩	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
<u> </u>	栗原和浩	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記 <b>PATENT</b>

^{整理}番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消率項で**REELと039927 FRAME:∕0379** 

					56566
				平成26年 4)	1 日退任
				平成26年 4)	1 2日登記
	<b>然行役</b>	猪 侯 博		平成15年 6)	124日就任
				平成15年 7)	1 2日登記
	<b>独行位</b>	猪  侯  博		平成16年 6)	122日重任
				平成16年 7)	
	執行役	猪  侯  博	*	平成17年 6)	321日重任
				平成17年 6)	130日登記
	執行役	猪 侯 博		平成18年 6)	121日重任
				平成18年 6)	129日登記
				平成19年 3月	131日退任
				平成19年 4)	1 2日登記
	操行役	廣 川 正 博		平成15年 6)	124日就任
				平成15年 7月	1 2日登記
				平成16年 6)	122日退任
				 平成16年 7)	1 6 H 🕸 ii
	製行役	後 井 彰 三	<u>er</u>	平成15年 6)	124日級任
				平成15年 7)	1 2日際記
	<u>Wij@</u>	浅 井 彰 三	<u>ø</u>	平成16年 67	12211186
					1 6 🛮 💸 🖹
				平成17年 6月	1210006
				平成17年 6)	13000088
	執行役	大井 框 雄		平成15年 6月	1 2 4 (1) (K.ff.
				 平成15年 7月	1 2000
	執行役	大井 框 雌		平成16年 6月	122日重任
				平成16年 7月	S 登日 6
```				PATENI	

	平成17年 6月21日退任
	平成17年 6月30日登記
数行役 黑田正夫	平成15年 6月24日就任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u>執行役 黑田正夫</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
	平成16年 7月 6日登記
熱行役	平成17年 6月21日重任
	平成17年 6月30日登記
	平成18年 6月21日退任
	平成18年 6月29日登記
<u>執行役 英 松 潔</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u>物行役 近 松 都</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
	平成16年 7月 6日登記
執行役 孫 松 潔	平成17年 6月21日重任
	平成17年 6月30日登記
<u>執行役</u> <u>族 松</u> 潔	平成18年 6月21日東任
	平成18年 6月29日登記
<u>教行役                                    </u>	平成19年 4月 1日重任
	平成19年 4月 2日登記
製行役 近松 潔	平成20年 4月 1日東任
	平成20年 4月 1日登記
<u>執行役</u> <u>英 松 禦</u>	平成21年 4月 1日重任
	平成21年 4月 1日登記
<u>執行役</u> <u> </u>	平成22年 4月 1日重任
	平成22年 4月 2日登記    <b>PATENT</b>

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消率項でREELと 039927 FRAME: 0381

		平成23年 3月31日退任
		平成23年 4月 4日登記
	教行後 田中正広	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	<b>数行役</b> 田中正広	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
	執行役 田 中 正 広	平成17年 6月21日重任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
	執行役 田中正広	平成18年 6月21日重任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u>執行役</u> 田中正広	平成19年 4月 1日重任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
		平成19年 6月21日辞任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
	執行役 澤 出 健 三	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
	教行後 澤 出 健 三	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
	製行役 <u>澤田</u> 健三	平成17年 6月21日東任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u>執行後</u> 選出 健三	平成18年 6月21日重任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u>執行後</u>	平成19年 4月 1日重任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
		平成20年 3月31日退任
SE DEL PER LA COLOR		平成20年 4月 1日登記 PATENT

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは蘇海寧項で**REEL: 039927 FRAME:/0382** 

 ·		
執行役	高 桶 秀 樹	平成15年 6月24日就任
	**	平成15年 7月 2日登記
MAR	<u>高. 橋. 秀. 樹</u> .	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
執行役	高橋秀樹	平成17年 6月21日重任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
執行役	高橋 秀樹	平成18年 6月21日重任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
執行役	高橋秀樹	平成19年 4月 1日重任
	.8	平成19年 4月 2日登記
Mirit	高橋秀樹	平成20年 4月 1日重任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
執行仪	高橋秀樹	平成21年 4月 1日重任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
執行役	高橋秀樹	平成22年 4月 1日重任
<u></u>		平成22年 4月 2日登記
		平成22年 6月24日辞任
		平成22年 7月16日登記
45 C - W	河 野 敏 昭	
<u>執行役</u>	河野飯昭	平成15年 6月24日就任
28 (22.00)	NIY MIZ &A MY	平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u> <b>M</b>60</u>	河野飯昭	平成16年 6月22日項任
F& Zri Zii.	VII 0077 F-L 1V77	平成16年 7月 6日登記
<b>執行役</b>	河野嫩昭	平成17年 6月21日重任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
		平成18年 3月31日辞任
		平成18年 4月 4日登記 <b>PATENT</b>

		ş
<u> 数行仪  秦 誠</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任	
	平成15年 7月 2日登記	***************************************
<u>執行役                                    </u>	平成16年 6月22日重任	-
	平成16年 7月 6日登記	-
<u> </u>	平成17年 6月21日重任	
	平成17年 6月30日登記	
	平成18年 3月31日辞任	
	平成18年 4月 4日登記	
執行役 山本悦治	平成15年 6月24日就任	
	平成15年 7月 2日登記	
執行役 山本悦治	平成16年 6月22日重任	
	平成16年 7月 6日登記	
<u>執行改</u> <u>山本党治</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任	
	平成17年 6月30日登記	
執行役 山本悦治	平成18年 6月21日重任	
	平成18年 6月29日登記	
執行役 山本党治	平成19年 4月 1日重任	
	平成19年 4月 2日登記	
執行役 山本悦治	平成20年 4月 1日重任	
	平成20年 4月 1日登記	
執行役 山本党治	平成21年 4月 1日重任	
	平成21年 4月 1日登記	
	平成22年 3月31日退任	
	平成22年 4月 2日登記	
執行役 勝 倉 数 文	平成15年 6月24日就任	
	平成15年 7月 2日登記 <b>PATENT</b>	

執行役	勝倉教文	:	平成16年 6.	月22日重任
			平成16年 7	月 6日登記
<u> 460</u>	勝倉教文		平成17年 6	月21日重任
			平成17年 6	月30日登記
執行役	勝倉数文		平成18年 6.	月21日重任
			平成18年 6.	月29日登記
執行役	勝倉教文	1	平成19年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成19年 4.	月 2日登記
執行役	勝倉教文		平成20年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成20年 4.	月 1日登記
<b>460</b>	勝負教文		平成21年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成21年 4.	月 1日登記
<b>967.0</b>	勝倉教文		平成22年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成22年 4.	月 2日登記
執行役	勝倉数文		平成23年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成23年 4.	月 4日登紀
執行役	勝倉教文		平成24年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成24年 4.	 月 3日登記
執行役	勝倉教文		平成25年 4.	月 1日重任
			平成25年 4.	4 H <b>Q</b> 20
			平成25年 6	月19日辭任
			平成25年 6.	————————————————————————————————————
執行役	稻具裕三		平成16年10.	I I EI MEETE
			平城16年10.	月 1日登記
執行役	10 A 16 E		平成17年 6.	月21日重任
			平成17年 6.	月30日登記
<u> </u>			PATENT	<b></b>

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは鉢消率項で**REEL≥ 039927 FRAME:/0385** 

	無行役	稻 負 裕 三		平成18年 6月21日重任
			: :	平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u> 1467 (2</u>	<u> 新                                   </u>		平成19年 4月 1日重任
				平成19年 4月 2日登記
				平成20年 3月31日退任
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	三木二克		平成17年 4月 1日就任
			33	平成17年 4月 1日登記
	( )	三木一克		平成17年 6月21日重任
			2333	平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u> 2417 (2</u>	三木一克		平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u> </u>	三木一克		平成19年 4月 1日重任
				平成19年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	三木一克		平成20年 4月 1日重任
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	三木一克		平成21年 4月 1日重任
				平成21年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	三木一克		平成22年 4月 1日重任
				平成22年 4月 2日登記
	教行役	<u>三木一克</u>		平成23年 4月 1日重任
				平成23年 4月 4日登記
				平成24年 3月31日退任
		6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	三名雅夫		平成17年 4月 1日就任
				平成17年 4月 1日登記 <b>PATENT</b>
William to a second		A		

		***************************************		
	<u>Mirk</u>	三宅雅		平成17年 6月21日重任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	<b>排行</b> 從	三宅雅		平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	執行役	三宅雅	夫	平成19年 4月 1日重任
				平成19年 4月 2日登記
				平成20年 3月31日退任
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	金 木 健		平成17年12月 1日就任
	Mildian.	38. 33 846		平成17年12月 9日登記
	mestion.	A -4 00		平成18年 6月21日重任
	<u>Miru</u>	金木健		
		\$ \$ \$45		平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u>Work</u>	金木蟹		平成19年 4月 1日重任
				平成19年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	金木健		平成20年 4月 1日重任
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
				平成21年 3月31日退任
				平成21年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	木下通		平成18年 4月 1日就任
				平成18年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	木 下 通		平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	執行役	木 下 通		平成19年 4月 1日重任
				平成19年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	木 下 通	۵	平成20年 4月 1日重任
				平成 2 0 年 4 月 1 日 登記 <b>PATENT</b>
~~~				

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹海麥項でREEL:039927 FRAME:/0387

 ······		
銀行役	本下通人	平成21年 4月 1日重任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
₩676X	木下通人	平成22年 4月 1日重任
		 平成22年 4月 2日登記
		平成23年 3月31日退任
		平成23年 4月 4日登記
執行役	F. 49. 49 H	平成18年 4月 1日就任
D7131X	<u>手 嶋 俊 明</u>	
July 5 1 (2).	and Jahr sta mer	平成18年 4月 4日登記
執行役	手暢俊明	平成18年 6月21日重任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
熱行役	手 嶋 俊 明	平成19年 4月 1日重任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
Wife	手 嶋 俊 明	平成20年 4月 1日重任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
執行役	手 嶋 俊 明	平成21年 4月 1日重任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
執行役	手 嶋 俊 明	平成22年 4月 1日重任
		平成22年 4月 2日登記
執行役	手 嶋 俊 明	平成23年 4月 1日重任
		平成23年 4月 4日發記
執行役	手嶋俊明	平成24年 4月 1日単任
		平成24年 4月 3日登記
		平成24年 9月30日辞任
51.77.50		平成24年10月 3日登記
熱行役		平成19年 4月 1日就任
		平成 19年 4月 2日登記 PATENT

整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹荷率項でREEL: 039927 FRAME:/0388

<u> 245772</u>	小杉憲一郎	平成20年 4月 1日重任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
執行役	小 杉 憲 郎	平成21年 4月 1日重任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
執行役	小杉憲一郎	平成22年 4月 1日重任
		平成22年 4月 2日登記
執行役	小 杉 憲 — 郎	平成23年 4月 1日重任
		平成23年 4月 4日登記
執行役	小杉憲一郎	平成24年 4月 1日重任
		平成24年 4月 3日登記
		平成24年 6月21日辞任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
Nfi @	<u>江 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
執行役	江 戸 邦 夫	平成21年 4月 1日重任
\$1.7° 40.	977 W. 309 da	平成 2 1 年 4 月 1 日登記
執行役	<u>在一戸 邦 夫</u>	平成22年 4月 1日重任
\$64.50	21. iii 72. +-	平成22年 4月 2日登記 平成23年 4月 1日重任
執行役	<u>江 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成23年 4月 1日重任 平成23年 4月 4日登記
執行役		平成2 4年 4月 1日重任
2013.1%		平成24年 4月 3日登記
執行役	江 戸 邦 夫	平成25年 4月 1日兼任
9933 10.		平成25年 4月 4日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
1		PATENT

	Mic	前田常雄	平成20年 4月 1日就行
			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	前田常雄	平成21年 4月 1日重日
			平成21年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	前田常雄	平成22年 4月 1日重日
			平成22年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	前田常雄	平成23年 4月 1日重任
			平成23年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	前田常雄	平成24年 4月 1日重任
			平成24年 4月 3日登記
	<u>Mri (t</u>	前田常雄	平成25年 4月 1日重任
			平成25年 4月 4日登前
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	佐藤修一	平成21年 4月 1日就任
			平成21年 4月 1日發記
	執行役	佐藤修一	平成22年 4月 1日重任
			平成22年 4月 2日發記
	執行役	佐藤	平成23年 4月 1日重任
			平成23年 4月 4日發流
	教行役	佐藤修一	平成24年 4月 1日重任
			平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	佐藤	平成25年 4月 1日重任
			平成25年 4月 4日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記 PATENT
2777			

	 ·····		*****	***************************************	
	執行役	河 Ŋ	· 被	Ė	平成22年 4月 1日就任
					平成22年 4月 2日登記
					平成23年 3月31日退任
					平成23年 4月 4日登記
	外行役	松尾	. <u>.</u>	司	平成22年 4月 1日就任
		3111,,,,,,		,,,,,,,	平成22年 4月 2日登記
					平成22年 9月30日辞任
					平成22年10月 1日登記
	執行役	大 島	4 4 5		平成22年 4月 1日就任
	12413 tx			基 。	
	## 611-9R		A.C.		平成22年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	太島	141	左	平成23年 4月 1日重任
					平成23年 4月 4日登記
	<u> </u>	大島	伸	表	平成24年 4月 1日重任
					平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	大島	伸	夫	平成25年 4月 1日重任
					平成25年 4月 4日登記
					平成26年 4月 1日退任
					平成26年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	吉野	上 :	ž.	平成23年 4月 1日就任
					平成23年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	吉 野		表	平成24年 4月 1日重任
					平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	吉 野	<u> 12 7</u>	ŧ	平成25年 4月 1日重任
**************					平成25年 4月 4日登記
***************************************					平成26年 4月 1日退任
					······································
ļ					平成26年 4月 2日登記 PATENT

	···	······		
	Mirk	清水正巳		平成23年 4月 1日就任
				平成23年 4月 4日登記
	MIR	煮水 正 巴		平成24年 4月 1日重任
				平成24年 4月 3日登記
				平成25年 3月31日退任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	佐々木茂」	i£	平成23年 4月 1日就任
				平成23年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	佐々木茂)	<u>u</u>	平成24年 4月 1日重任
	3000			平成24年 4月 3日登記
	<u> </u>	佐々木茂)	£	平成25年 4月 1日重任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	北野昌宏		平成24年 4月 1日就任
				平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	北野昌宏		平成25年 4月 1日版任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	Mf7f2	村 瀬 悦 男		平成24年 4月 1日就任
				平成24年 4月 3日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	村 瀬 悅 男		平成25年 4月 1日重任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
物细采品 1/12	£ 2 0 0	**************************************	*******	PATENT

	執行位	<u>III</u>	本章	XII	平成24年	4月	日就任
				0(000 00)	平成24年		3 日登記
	執行從	111	本章	鎌	平成25年		1日重任
	<u> </u>			******	 平成25年	, ,.	
					平成26年		
					平成26年		2日登記
	執行役	<u>谷</u>	二 恭		平成24年	4月	1 日就任
					平成24年	4月 :	3日登記
	執行役	登	口恭	<u>E</u>	平成25年	4月 	日重任
					平成25年	4月 4	HQE
					平成26年	4 月	日退任
					平成26年	4./) 2	2日登記
	Wii&	鈴	木 正	<u></u>	平成24年10)月 :	日就任
					平成24年1		8日登記
	執行役	鈴	木 E	<u>u</u>	平成25年	4月 1	日重任
					平成25年	 4月 〈	1日登記
					平成26年	4 <i>9</i> 3 -)	B JEE E
					 平成26年	 1月 2	2日登記
	執行役	<i>U</i> ;:	9 木	ß =	平成25年		
					 平成25年 4		
					平成26年		
-					平成26年。		! H \$\$ #2
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>H</u>	<u>LE</u>		平成25年 。	· ··· ··· ·	HOME
					平成25年	1	HMAZ
					平成26年 /	\$月 1 ·	日退任
					平成26年 4 PATE N		日登記

		,
	東京都品川区北品川三丁目6番38-903号	平成15年 6月24日就任
	代表執行役 猪 俣 博	平成15年 7月 2日登記
		Web Lot of Cooper
	東京都品川区北品川三丁目6番38-903号 代表執行役 猪 侯 惇	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
	東京都品川区北品川三丁目6番38-903号	平成17年 6月21日重任
	代表執行役 猪 戻 博	WASTA CROOPING
		平成17年 6月30日登記
	東京都品川区北品川三丁目6番38-903号	平成18年 6月21日重任
	代表執行役 猪 侵 博	平成18年 6月29日登記
		Website 2831596
		平成19年 3月31日退任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	東京都江戸川区西小岩四丁目11番17号	平成15年 6月24日就任
	代表熱行役 廣川 正博	平成15年 7月 2日登記
		1 8% 8 3 T 1/3 & U SERV
		平成16年 6月22日退任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
	東京都江東区亀戸三丁目45番17-1001	平成17年 6月21日就任
	13	
	代表執行後 稲 負 裕 三	平成17年 6月30日登記
	東京都江東区亀戸三丁目45番17-1001	平成18年 6月21日重任
	<u>名</u> 代表執行役 稲 負 裕 三	平成18年 6月29日登記
	東京都墨田区太平一丁目18番15-701号	平成18年 9月29日住所
	代表執行役 稲 負 裕 三	1 M
		平成18年10月13日登記
	東京都墨田区太平一丁目 18番 15 - 70 1号 代表執行役 稲 員 裕 三	平成19年 4月 1日重任
	Annual	平成19年 4月 2日登記
		平成20年 3月31日退任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
<u></u>		1 200 C 2011 2011

千葉市美浜区真砂五丁目47番5号 代表執行役 浜 松 潔	平成19年 4月 1日就任
	平成19年 4月 2日登記
于葉市美浜区真砂五丁目 4 7 番 5 号 代表執行役 浜 松 潔	平成20年 4月 1日重任
	平成20年 4月 1日登記
千葉市美浜区真砂五丁目 4 7 番 5 号 代表執行役	平成21年 4月 1日重任
	平成21年 4月 1日登記
千葉市美浜区真砂五丁目47番5号 代表執行役	平成22年 4月 1日重任
	平成22年 4月 2日登記
	平成23年 3月31日退任
	平成23年 4月 4日登記
横浜市西区戸部町六丁目207番地1シャリエ	平成20年 4月 1日就任
横浜ペイグランデ 8 0 1 号 代表執行役 三 木 一 克	平成20年 4月 1日登記
横浜市西区戸部町六丁目207番地1シャリエ	平成21年 4月 1日重任
横浜ベイグランデ 8 0 1 号 代表執行役 三 木 一 克	平成21年 4月 1日登記
横浜市西区戸部町六丁目207番地1シャリエ 横浜ペイグランデ801号	平成22年 4月 1日重任
代表執行役 三 木 一 克	平成22年 4月 2日登記
	平成23年 4月 1日重任
横浜ベイグランデ801号 代表執行役 三 木 克	平成23年 4月 4日登記
	平成24年 3月31日退任
	平成24年 4月 3日登記
東京都小平市上水本町六丁目11番43号	平成23年 4月 1日就任
代表執行役 小 杉 憲 一 郎	平成23年 4月 4日登記
	平成24年 3月31日退任
	平成24年 4月 3日登記
横浜市都筑区勝田南一丁目16番35号	平成24年 4月 1日就任
代表執行役 北野昌宏	平成24年 4月 3日登記
	PATENT

模浜市都筑区勝田南一丁目16番35号 代表執行役 北 野 昌 宏	平成25年 4月 1日重任 平成25年 4月 4日登記
	平成25年 4月 4日登記
	T級23年 4/1 4日宣記

	平成26年 4月 1日退任
	······································
	平成26年 4月 2日登記
会計監査人 新日本監査法人	
	······································
	平成18年 6月29日会計
	監査人の登記
会計監査人 新日本監査法人	平成18年 6月21日重任
	平成18年 6月29日登記
	1 MG 1 OT O 11 Z 7 L1 MGL
全計監査人 新日本監査法人	平成19年 6月21日重任
	平成19年 7月 4日登記
	7,754 2 7 7 7 7 7 14 31,147
会計監査人 新 日 本 監 査 法 人	平成20年 6月24日重任
	平成20年 7月 7日登記
会計監查人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成20年 7月 1日新日 本監査法人の名称変更
	平成20年 7月 7日登記
会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成21年 6月25日重任
25.51 PR. CL. 7 91 14 77 73 74, 53, 14, 58, 51, 145 7 8	18% & 1 T 0 / 1 & 3 (1 55 (1).
	平成21年 7月 9日登記
会計監査人新日本有限責任監査法人	平成22年 6月24日重任
2A U 5 5 B L 1 A V 1 B T 1 B L	: /www.a-r- U/12411年II.
	平成22年 7月 7日登記
会計監査人新日本有限責任監査法人	平成23年 6月21日重任
24.03.09.22.21 #31.37***********************************	: 1996 OTT UILLISMAN
	平成23年 7月 4日登記
会計監査人新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 6月21日頒任
	······································
	平成24年 7月 3日發記
会計監查人 新日本有限責任監查法人	平成25年 6月19日重任
	WHAN CHARREN
	平成25年 6月25日登記

**************************************	•••••	***************************************	***************************************	,	······
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法	<u> </u>	平成26年 6	月18日重任
				平成26年 6	月19日春記
					SEA SHAREAU
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法	去人	平成27年 6	月23日重任
				平成27年 6	月25日登記
取締役等の会社に	当会社は、取り	希役会の決議を以て、商汽	去特例法第 :	21条の17第1	項の規定に
対する責任の免除		責任につき、法令の定める	**********	******************************	
に関する規定		希役会の決議を以て、商治 ************************************	·····	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************
	よる執行後の	責任につき、法令の定める 平成15年 6月24			·····
		一大双手 5月25	+ LINXAE	T/0%, 1, 3, 45 /	刀 Z 口复乱
	当会社は、取締	希役会の決議によって、会	会社法第4二	23条第1項の取	締役 (取締
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	を含む。)の責任につき、	法令の定め	める限度内で免除	することが
	できる。 	※勿入 かめ発行 トー・デーブ	C 44 34-326 A 7	2 2 8 88 1 75 0 2 8	Z***
		帝役会の決議によって、₹ と含む。) の責任につき、			
	できる。		14 D 07 AC 0	O DIRIXITY COLDA	3 0 3
		平成18年 6月21	日変更	平成18年 6	月29日登記
	**************************	前役会の決議によって、会 - ヘ+- ヽ の悪化につき	*********		*******
	<u> </u>	を含む。)の責任につき、	3公司47年9	リの探及口で光体	90-CV
	and the second s	**	会社法第4○	28条第1項の監	査役 (監査
	役であった者を	と含む。)の責任につき、	法令の定め	める限度内で免除	することが
	できる。		erra reden more	Garti -	7-) &
		平成26年 4月 1	日変更	平成26年 4	月 2日登記
		平成28年 4月 1	日廃止	平成28年 4	月 1日登記
非業務執行取締役	当会社は、社会	外取締役との間で、その 頃	双縮役の商と	去特例法第21条	の17第1
等の会社に対する		5責任につき、同条第5月			
責任の制限に関す	号に定める金額	額の合計額を限度とする事	********************		
る規定		平成15年 6月24	日設定	平成15年 7	月 2日登記
	当会补仕 가성	 外取締役との間で、その耳	の翻役の全2	∤注筆423条筆	1項の責任
		去第425条第1項各号0			
	ることができる				
		平成18年 6月21	日変更	平成18年 6	月29日登記
	945.A.ŽL14 - 21. <i>I</i>		n(数29/かみ)	上注館493条館	1 節の参れ
	***************************************	FRMIXとの回じ、でV4 法第425条第1項各号の			********
	ることができる	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	W - 101 K		~ 1.0.03-1 X
		「監査役との間で、その緊	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		*******
	***************************************	上第425条第1項各号0)額の合計額	質を限度とする契	的を締結す
	ることができる	<u>5。</u> 平成26年 4月 1	日本軍	平成26年 4	月 2日登記
		1773 1	42天	17820+ 4	/J & ELECTOR

PATENT

	平成28年 4月 1日廃止 平成28年 4月 1日登記
会社分割	平成28年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番6号株式会社日立製作所 に分割 平成28年 4月 1日登記
吸収合併	千葉県柏市小青田17番地7株式会社日立メディコテクノロジーを合併 平成17年 4月 1日登記
	平成28年4月1日東京都三騰市牟礼六丁目22番1号日立アロカメディカル 株式会社を合併 平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成26年 4月 1日設定 平成26年 4月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成26年 4月 1日設定 平成26年 4月 2日登記
	平成28年 4月 1日廃止 平成28年 4月 1日登記
指名委員会等設置 会社に関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成15年 6月24日設定 平成15年 7月 2日登記
	委員会設置会社 平成18年法務省令第15号 の規定により平成18年 5 月 1日登記
	平成26年 4月 1日廃止 平成26年 4月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成18年 6月29日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成11年 5月20日移記
	平成28年4月1日千葉県柏市新十余二2番地1に本店移転 平成28年 4月18日登記 平成28年 4月18日閉鎖

PATENT 整理番号 ト435382 * 下線のあるものは抹消寒項 REEL:2039927 FRAME: 0398

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成28年 4月25日 千葉地方法務局柏支局 登記官

金 子 雅 典



PATENT